

## St. Alphonsus Catholic School Tuition & Fee Schedule 2017-2018

| <b>Tuition &amp; Fees</b>   | Begin Date                                     | Due<br>Date                    | PK<br>Tuition      | Out of<br>Parish<br>Tuition | Non<br>Catholic<br>Tuition | In Parish<br>Tuition<br>Discount |
|---|--|--------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| REGISTRATION FEE  Re-Enrollment Applications  New Student Applications  Registration Fees are non-refundable once student enrol  * See below for registration fee guidelines. | 12/19/16 *<br>1/29/17<br>ollment status is acc | <b>1/10/17 2/17/17</b> cepted. | \$250<br>\$250     | \$250<br>\$250              | \$250<br>\$250             | \$250<br>\$250                   |
| STUDENT FEE Student Fee \$200, Building Fee \$110 & Technology Fee  | · \$90   | 5/15/17                        | \$200              | \$400                       | \$400                      | \$400                            |
| TUITION RATE  | ** PK3 1/2                                     | Day (Optional)                 | \$4,940<br>\$3,765 | \$4,840                     | \$4,840                    | \$4,440                          |
| DISCOUNTS Prepaid Tuition Family Discount (3 or more students)  |  | 5/15/17                        | (\$50)<br>(\$100)  | (\$50)<br>(\$100)           | (\$50)<br>(\$100)          | (\$50)<br>(\$100)                |

A family's tuition rate status will be based on their record of tithing to our church parish for the previous calendar year (January 1 - December 31). Families who are registered and active members of St. Alphonsus Church and tithe at least \$300 per year shall receive the "In Parish" rate which includes a \$400 discount from the "Out of Parish" rate.

| * Registration Fee Guidelines for Re-Enrollment |         |       |  |  |
|---|---------|-------|--|--|
| Due   | 1/10/17 | \$250 |  |  |
| After   | 1/10/17 | \$300 |  |  |
| On  | 1/30/17 | \$350 |  |  |